4/5/2024 Week 30 of 31 RWB 23 / 24 Page 1
Friday 10:30 am Chateau Lanes Lanes 13 - 28
***++% High scores, awards and some Results may be wrong because the sex was not indicated for 5 bowler(s) *****

*** | ast week was bowling for averages only ***

CTF Sanction:

Team Standings In Each Division

Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D  Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch  Pins +
Place _# Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP
North Division
1 8 Gillam 674 242V 117" 60.6 790" 514" 774 16002 19863
2 6 Steep Rock 644 232 128 547 714 591 516 14177 19832
3 5 Roblin 61.3 220% 139% 574 749 556 688 17398 19810
4 3 Inwood 576 207" 152 58.1 758% 546" 516 16656 19536
5 4 Neepawa 56.0 201% 158" 51.2 668 637 387 15174 19554
6 2 Dauphin 53.8 193% 166% 54.9 716% 588% 516 16068 19554
7 1 Ashern 50.1 180% 179% 53.1 692% 612% 430 14014 19264
8 7 Selkirk 494 178 182 54.8 714% 590% 516 15866 19256
South Division
T 11 Miami 547 197 163 50.8 663" 641% 430 16057 19513
2 15 Brandon 514 185 175 55.5 725 580 688 16090 19309
3 10 Portage 50.7 182% 177" 514 670% 634" 387 12663 19344
4 13 Carman 50.7 182% 1772 53.0 691 614 344 15465 19194
5 9 Emerson 475 171 189 49.7 649 656 258 14631 19110
6 14 Virden 46.0 165% 194%, 457 596 709 387 14056 19138
7 12 Sprague 39.0 140% 219% 489 638" 666% 387 15654 19014
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
13-14  Roblin 830 879 898 2607 40 <--->  Brandon 876 814 854 2544 40
1516  Ashern 778 799 812 2389 19 <--->  Carman 866 803 813 2482 29
17-18  Inwood 785 762 828 2375 16 <---> Portage 777 777 785 2339 12
19-20  Gillam 840 792 857 2489 31 <--->  Miami 811 859 843 2513 33%
21-22  Steep Rock 764 770 834 2368 16 <> Neepawa 739 805 843 2387 24,
23-24  Dauphin 721 733 815 2269 9 <-->  Selkirk 674 796 868 2338 22
2526  Emerson 789 769 755 2313 12 <--->  Virden 836 798 840 2474 28
27-28  Sprague 853 813 804 2470 28 <--> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
Lane Assignments
1314 1516 1718 19-20 21-22 2324 2526 27-28
Today -2 3-4 56 7-8 910 11-12 13-14 15-16 Manually assigned
Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 791 Roblin 741 Brandon 719 Selkirk
Scratch Series 2286 Roblin 2139 Brandon 2087 Miami
Handicap Game 898 Roblin 876 Brandon 868 Selkirk
Handicap Series 2607 Roblin 2544 Brandon 2513 Miami
Men Scratch Game 257 Denis Marinelli 235 Rob Dufreane 225 Jim Fergusson
Scratch Series 675 Denis Marinelli 627 Clem Perreault 608 Rob Dufreane
Handicap Game 263 Denis Marinelli 252 Jim Fergusson 249 Orest Kryschuk
Handicap Series 693 Denis Marinelli 681 Jim Fergusson 678 Orest Kryschuk
Women Scratch Game 236 Kerrie Watson 211 Marion Marko 207 Sharon Tataryn
Scratch Series 644 Kerrie Watson 598 Sharon Tataryn 577 Marion Marko
Handicap Game 250 Candace Zihrul 245 Debbie Solimka 245 Val Saltel
Handicap Series 655 Helen Fenk 653 Pat Carpenter 650 Deb Zolendek
Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference
Men 257 -194=63 Denis Marinelli 675-582=93 Denis Marinelli
225-173=52 Jim Fergusson 600 -519=81 Jim Fergusson
220-171=49  Orest Kryschuk 591-513=78 Orest Kryschuk
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Women

Weekly Game Over Average
Game - Avg=Difference

198 - 148=50
180 - 135=45
203 -158=45

Candace Zihrul
Debbie Solimka
Val Saltel

Weekly Series over Average
Series - Avg=Difference

520-465=55 Helen Fenk
446 -393=53 Pat Carpenter
491 -441=50 Deb Zolendek

**%%* To correct this, the person running BLS must insure a sex was entered for all bowlers and vacancies *****

Season High Scores

Scratch Game 857 Selkirk
Scratch Series 2499 Roblin
Handicap Game 978 Carman

Handicap Series 2679 Roblin

Men Scratch Game
Scratch Series

Handicap Game

Handicap Series

Scratch Game
Scratch Series
Handicap Game
Handicap Series

Women

300
807
286

778

276
685
283
733

Season Game Over Average
Game - Avg=Difference

Austyn Ducharme
Austyn Ducharme
Rob Dufreane

Rob Dufreane

Terri Dueck
Kerrie Watson
Terri Dueck
Gillian Aldous

851 Roblin
2351 Selkirk

953 Selkirk
2654 Carman

289 Dan Tereck
749 Dan Tereck
283 Louie Bostrum

764 Ernie Morier

268 Kerrie Watson
666 Terri Dueck
272 Sharon Tataryn
727 Val Saltel

802 Inwood

2311

Sprague

949 Sprague

2649

264
712
283
283
747

255
654
270
715

Season Series over Average

Men

Women

264 -178=86
234-151=83
235-152=83
289 -206=83

276 - 193=83
268 - 186=82
255-183=72

Rob Dufreane
Louie Bostrum
Justin Smith
Dan Tereck

Terri Dueck
Kerrie Watson
Sharon Tataryn

Series - Avg=Difference

Miami

Rob Dufreane
Rob Dufreane
Justin Smith

Dan Tereck
Austyn Ducharme

Sharon Tataryn
Sharon Tataryn
Gillian Aldous
Marion Marko

712-534=178 Rob Dufreane
524 -360=164 Ernie Morier
807-660=147  Austyn Ducharme
493-360=133  Gillian Aldous
577 -450=127 Val Saltel
536-420=116 Deb Zolendek

*+++* High scores, awards and some Results may be wrong because the sex was not indicated for 5 bowler(s) *****
**%** To correct this, the person running BLS must insure a sex was entered for all bowlers and vacancies *****

Split 1 High Scores

Scratch Game 774 Roblin 747 Dauphin 745 Sprague
Scratch Series 2161 Roblin 2060 Inwood 2046 Selkirk
Handicap Game 930 Gillam 916 Dauphin 916 Virden
Handicap Series 2649 Miami 2608 Ashern 2606 Roblin
Men Scratch Game 254 Austyn Ducharme 247 Dan Tereck 236 Syd Hepworth
Scratch Series 718 Austyn Ducharme 663 Dan Tereck 649 Denis Marinelli
Handicap Game 265 Rob Dufreane 264 Ernie Morier 259 Blaine Rougeau
Handicap Series 731 Randy Rawluk 726 Orest Kryschuk 694 Denis Marinelli
Women Scratch Game 268 Kerrie Watson 255 Sharon Tataryn 253 Terri Dueck
Scratch Series 650 Kerrie Watson 648 Terri Dueck 630 Sharon Tataryn
Handicap Game 272 Sharon Tataryn 267 Patty Fergusson 251 Brenda Rawluk
Handicap Series 701 Patty Fergusson 681 Helen Fenk 670 Sharon Tataryn
Split 2 High Scores
Scratch Game 801 Carman 796 Sprague 774 Roblin
774 Brandon
Scratch Series 2161 Roblin 2150 Inwood 2149 Brandon
Handicap Game 978 Carman 949 Sprague 930 Gillam
Handicap Series 2654 Carman 2649 Miami 2611 Brandon
Men Scratch Game 289 Dan Tereck 279 Austyn Ducharme 264 Rob Dufreane
Scratch Series 776 Austyn Ducharme 742 Dan Tereck 712 Rob Dufreane
Handicap Game 286 Rob Dufreane 283 Dan Tereck 275 Greg Kost
Handicap Series 778 Rob Dufreane 764 Ernie Morier 731 Randy Rawluk
Women Scratch Game 268 Kerrie Watson 266 Terri Dueck 255 Sharon Tataryn
Scratch Series 654 Sharon Tataryn 650 Kerrie Watson 648 Terri Dueck
Handicap Game 277 Terri Dueck 272 Sharon Tataryn 270 Gillian Aldous
Handicap Series 733 Gillian Aldous 727 Val Saltel 710 Deb Zolendek
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Scratch Game 802 Inwood 801 Carman 796 Sprague
Scratch Series 2280 Sprague 2182 Roblin 2163 Carman
Handicap Game 978 Carman 949 Sprague 936 Inwood
Handicap Series 2654 Carman 2649 Miami 2634 Neepawa
Men Scratch Game 300 Austyn Ducharme 289 Dan Tereck 264 Rob Dufreane
Scratch Series 807 Austyn Ducharme 749 Dan Tereck 712 Rob Dufreane
Handicap Game 286 Rob Dufreane 283 Dan Tereck 280 Austyn Ducharme
Handicap Series 778 Rob Dufreane 764 Ernie Morier 747 Austyn Ducharme
Women Scratch Game 276 Terri Dueck 268 Kerrie Watson 255 Sharon Tataryn
Scratch Series 685 Kerrie Watson 666 Terri Dueck 654 Sharon Tataryn
Handicap Game 283 Terri Dueck 272 Sharon Tataryn 270 Gillian Aldous
Handicap Series 733 Gillian Aldous 727 Val Saltel 710 Deb Zolendek
Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  Total _Total
1 - Ashern
145 Trudy Quint 124 76 10074 81 426 341 103 114 135 352 580
31 Cathie Gushulak 149 51 13463 90 487 393 148 174 116 438 591
102 Candace Zihrul 148 52 12783 86 478 388 139 149 198 486 642
71 Mike Boroskae 161 39 14030 87 550 459 170 144 145 459 576
2 - Dauphin
6 Blaine Rougeau 172 28 15524 90 565 471 179 159 170 508 592
7 Louie Bostrum 151 49 12757 84 467 379 105 126 139 370 514
5 Syd Hepworth 168 32 14113 84 590 502 117 166 192 475 571
53 VACANT 150 50 0 0 0 0
3 - Inwood
27 Patty Fergusson 113 87 10173 90 429 335 107 105 117 329 590
126 Austyn Ducharme 231 -31 15261 66 747 677 a221 a221 a221 663 570
128 Jeff Ridgedale 164 36 14318 87 532 441 153 129 147 429 534
52 Jim Fergusson 174 26 13649 78 526 444 186 189 225 600 681
4 - Neepawa
37 Barry Hunter 138 62 12007 87 503 412 112 151 144 407 593
92 Pat Carpenter 131 69 11323 86 425 335 164 124 158 446 653
109 Trudy Carpenter 156 44 13012 83 490 403 136 158 156 450 579
94 Terri Dueck 195 5 17007 87 633 542 148 193 206 547 562
5 - Roblin
28 Helen Fenk 155 45 14019 90 489 395 176 173 171 520 655
17 Orest Kryschuk 172 28 15503 90 586 492 169 220 202 591 678
90 Marion Marko 178 22 15024 84 549 461 191 175 211 577 643
118 Sharon Tataryn 189 11 13861 73 579 502 187 204 207 598 631
6 - Steep Rock
111 Gillian Aldous 124 76 9209 74 416 338 114 9% 126 336 564
97 Sharon Brown 146 54 13196 90 475 381 146 165 170 481 643
98 Reg Brown 145 55 11970 82 440 354 138 132 126 396 558
134 Dennis Steckly 153 47 12900 &4 498 410 135 146 181 462 603
7 - Selkirk
21 Vince Solimka 176 24 15907 90 554 460 124 160 211 495 564
29 Linda Tereck 128 72 9624 75 438 359 103 128 154 385 601
30 Debbie Solimka 135 65 11797 87 443 352 109 143 180 432 627
78 Dan Tereck 211 -11 18385 87 695 604 189 216 174 579 546
8 - Gillam
89 Pam Dufreane 144 56 12975 90 510 416 157 133 159 449 620
108 Cindy Huska 132 68 11153 84 418 330 140 121 122 383 587
110 Arnie Huska 178 22 16024 90 623 529 203 191 184 578 647
115 Rob Dufreane 191 9 16671 87 609 518 183 190 235 608 635
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
9 - Emerson
20 Mike Gladue 129 71 10875 84 435 347 144 122 98 364 577
124 Donna Gomien 166 34 12515 75 511 432 153 164 181 498 600
4 Rick Aldous 165 35 12946 78 500 418 153 144 137 434 536
44 VACANT 150 50 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450 600
10 - Portage
61 Campbell Mcintyre 123 77 5053 41 403 358 al13 a113 al113 339 570
62 Corry Jones 146 54 13176 90 495 401 134 139 157 430 592
63 Ernie Morier 126 74 10968 87 462 371 al16 al16 al16 348 570
64 Ed Morier 129 71 10897 84 413 325 138 133 123 394 607
11 - Miami
85 Ray Ettenhofer 165 35 14374 87 566 475 177 179 193 549 657
141 Dennis Janeczko 173 27 14585 84 553 465 155 176 171 502 583
103 Tony Glover 172 28 15488 90 601 507 187 212 187 586 673
18 VACANT 150 50 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450 600
12 - Sprague
130 Deb Zolendek 148 52 12033 81 483 398 169 137 185 491 650
144 Jim Dobbin 142 58 10372 73 496 419 152 148 151 451 628
50 Terry Barabash 160 40 13940 87 550 459 144 158 126 428 548
137 Kerrie Watson 200 0 1385 69 616 543 236 218 190 644 644
13 - Carman
75 Lauraine Chatelain 127 73 10750 84 386 298 131 162 92 385 604
107 Val Saltel 158 42 13330 &4 503 415 203 146 169 518 644
54 Rod Mackay 160 40 12983 81 541 456 167 136 184 487 607
56 Clem Perreault 200 0 18075 90 618 524 210 204 213 627 627
14 - Virden
101 Lindsay Smith 129 VAl 4679 36 391 351 119 116 154 389 599
59 Justin Smith 153 47 12859 84 539 451 157 126 164 447 588
51 Bud Smith 149 51 12076 81 524 439 149 179 165 493 649
58 Chris Allard 160 40 12068 75 490 411 202 168 148 518 638
15 - Brandon
42 Brenda Rawluk 156 44 14071 90 530 436 150 143 153 446 578
34 Randy Rawluk 150 50 13539 90 504 410 189 156 170 515 668
33 Denis Marinelli 196 4 14128 72 647 571 231 187 257 675 693
65 Greg Kost 166 34 14021 84 508 420 171 193 139 503 605
16 - BYE
70 VACANT 150 50 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450 600
77 VACANT 150 50 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450 600
79 VACANT 150 50 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450 600
82 VACANT 150 50 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450 600
Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Division1
E¥ Men Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
Tereck 0 0 0 0 © 0 0 0
Roland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joe Baranec 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brad Beghetto bk176 24 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cliff Bishop 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0
Howard Bishop 0 0 0 0 © 0 0 0
George Boroskae 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bob Brakefield-Moor 144 56 1731 12 178 490 0 0
Lucien Casagrande 169 31 2537 15 214 564 184 508 0 0
Mike Diakowich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gary Eftoda 0 0 0 0 © 0 0 0
148 52 889 6 178 458 0 0
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Name

Avqg HDCP

Pins Gms

High
Game

Corey Fergusson
Joe Franchewski
Al Gobert

ROGER GREGOIRE
Tyler Groening
TIMO HAUB

Ron Henry

Boyd Hepworth
Doug Keenes
Chuck Keller
Jerry Kohut
Randy Kostenuk
Gordon Kreitz
Rolly Labelle
Cory Labiuk

VIC LABUIK

Jim Lenoski
Louis Litman
Jim Main

Ed Makus

Gerald Maliszewsky
HARRY MATSKIW
Mike McCormick
RON MOLINSKI
VIC MONKMAN
BRAD MUTH
Grant Neil
Marshall Nykoluk
TED OKIPNAK
Frank Palz

Bruce Pang

AL PAUL

GORD PEARSON
UWE PIELAHN
JOHN PORTER
DENNIS REESE
Buff Richardson
EARL RIOUX
Dennis Roulston
Arnold Schmidtke
Claudio Silvari
Gord Tereck
Larry Thompson
Roger Wilson
Richard Young
Paul Zeglinski
MIKE ZNIDARCIC

*%** Women Division 1: Division1

Name

bk169 31
233 -33
181 19

0 0

—_

Avg HDCP

0
3503
5439
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High
Game

Tammy Bagnall
Shirley Brown
Shirley Calvez

Grace Clement
Lynne Ducharme
Frank Hruber

Vicky Huber

Dano Jarmusk

MAE KAPELUCH
Judy Kolt

Nancy Kopys
Tamara Kostenuk
Linda Laurin
SHARON MORTIMER
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High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins_Gms Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Elisabeth Neil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Francis Polley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Judy Puhach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CORY STOLTZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Barb Wray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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